



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.14
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Waterline Replacement
05/17/2022 11:00:00 AM

| Company Name | Total Bid Amount |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| St. Laurent & Son Inc. - Lewiston, ME | \$273,750.00 |
| Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME | \$291,725.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.14
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Waterline Replacement
05/17/2022 11:00:00 AM

St. Laurent & Son Inc.
Lewiston, ME

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|------------------|--|-----|----------|------------|---------------------|
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | HR | 20.00 | 55.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator (including operator) | HR | 10.00 | 150.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 631.172 | Truck-Large (including operator) | HR | 10.00 | 110.00 | \$1,100.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreman | HR | 10.00 | 70.00 | \$700.00 |
| 655.501 | CorrTech Cathodic Protection Allowance | LS | 1.00 | 17600.00 | \$17,600.00 |
| 655.502 | Passive Cathodic Protection at New Pipe Interconnections | LS | 1.00 | 6000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 655.503 | Passive Cathodic Protection along Existing Pipe | EA | 7.00 | 3650.00 | \$25,550.00 |
| 656.632 | 30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence | LF | 1200.00 | 6.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 659.1 | Mobilization | LS | 1.00 | 18000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 803.01 | Test Pit Excavation and Backfill | EA | 3.00 | 1500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 823.3251 | 8-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box | EA | 1.00 | 6000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 825.3221 | 2-inch Corporation | EA | 1.00 | 2100.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 825.332 | 2-inch Curb Stops | EA | 1.00 | 1500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 825.422 | 2-inch Polyethelyene Service Pipe | LF | 25.00 | 184.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| 825.61 | 10-inch HDPE Water Pipe | LF | 800.00 | 220.00 | \$176,000.00 |
| 827.33 | Trench Insulation | LF | 20.00 | 15.00 | \$300.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | \$273,750.00 |



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.14
Contract Type: Contract

West Gardiner Waterline Replacement
05/17/2022 11:00:00 AM

Sargent Corporation
Stillwater, ME

| Item No. | Item Description | UOM | Quantity | Unit Price | Item Bid Amount |
|------------------|--|-----|----------|------------|---------------------|
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | HR | 20.00 | 75.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator (including operator) | HR | 10.00 | 260.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 631.172 | Truck-Large (including operator) | HR | 10.00 | 185.00 | \$1,850.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreman | HR | 10.00 | 125.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 655.501 | CorrTech Cathodic Protection Allowance | LS | 1.00 | 17600.00 | \$17,600.00 |
| 655.502 | Passive Cathodic Protection at New Pipe Interconnections | LS | 1.00 | 9500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 655.503 | Passive Cathodic Protection along Existing Pipe | EA | 7.00 | 5500.00 | \$38,500.00 |
| 656.632 | 30 Inch Temporary Silt Fence | LF | 1200.00 | 4.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 659.1 | Mobilization | LS | 1.00 | 26000.00 | \$26,000.00 |
| 803.01 | Test Pit Excavation and Backfill | EA | 3.00 | 1200.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 823.3251 | 8-inch Gate Valve and Valve Box | EA | 1.00 | 4500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 825.3221 | 2-inch Corporation | EA | 1.00 | 2000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 825.332 | 2-inch Curb Stops | EA | 1.00 | 1900.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 825.422 | 2-inch Polyethelyene Service Pipe | LF | 25.00 | 125.00 | \$3,125.00 |
| 825.61 | 10-inch HDPE Water Pipe | LF | 800.00 | 215.00 | \$172,000.00 |
| 827.33 | Trench Insulation | LF | 20.00 | 50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| Total Bid | | | | | \$291,725.00 |